

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 829/2026
c/w WP(C) 272/2026
Caveat 185/2026

M/S JK Gases, Electronic Complex
Rangreth, Budgam Th.Its Prop

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.
Mr. Aatir Javed Kawoosa, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

24.04.2026

01. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

03. Keeping in view urgency expressed by the learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 27th April, 2026 to be taken up at 10:30 AM.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

24.04.2026

"HAMID"