

S.No.127
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 829/2026 c/w

WP(C) No. 272/2026

M/S JK GASES, ELECTRONIC
COMPLEX RANGRETH, BUDGAN
TH. ITS PROP.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate in WP(C) No. 839/2026

Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Advocate in WP(C) No. 272/2026

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. Reply in terms of order dated 27.04.2026 has not been filed. However, Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned GA, seeks and is granted one week's further time to file the same.
3. List on 13.05.2026, higher up.
4. Interim direction dated 27.04.2026 shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
05-05-2026
Mubashir