

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 829/2026
CM No. 2135/2026
CM No. 2947/2026 c/w
WP (C) No. 272/2026
CM No. 686/2026

Valley Special Gases

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr Shafqat Nazir, Advocate in WP(C)no.
839/2026
Mr. Aatir Javid Kawoosa, Advocate, in WP(C) No.
272/2026

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

02.06.2026

01. The matter could not be considered due to paucity of time.
02. Since the time is of essence in the matter, this Court deems it appropriate to list this matter on 4th June, 2026 in the Supplementary List as Case No. 1.
03. Both the learned counsel for the parties will make an endeavour to argue the matter.
04. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

02.06.2026

"Shamim Dar"