

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 829/2026 CM(2135/2026) CM(2947/2026)
c/w WP(C) 272/2026 CM(2945/2026) CM(686/2026)
Caveat 185/2026

M/S JK GASES, ELECTRONIC COMPLEX ...Petitioner(s)
RANGRETH, BUDGAM TH.ITS PROP

Through: Ms. Sabreena Bashir, Advocate, vice
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HEALTH AND ...Respondent(s)
MEDICAL EDUCATION) AND OTHERS

Through: Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.06.2026

Due to non-availability of the arguing counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned. However, keeping in view the grave urgency expressed by learned counsel for the respondents, he prays that the matter be listed before a vacation bench.

Registry is directed to list this matter before the 1st Vacation Bench.

The matter stands released and shall not be treated as part-heard.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
04.06.2026
Junaid